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Polar Exploration Books Catalogue: AMUNDSEN

Welcome to our latest polar catalogue. Having been through the alphabet naming our
catalogues over the last 19 years we now come back to the letter A. This issue is named
AMUNDSEN; appropriately as 2025 is the centenary of this great explorer’s attempt to
fly to the North Pole. (see item 4)

There are separate Arctic and Antarctic sections in this catalogue; and sections on polar
ephemera and polar postcards as follows:

e Pages6 to 28 Antarctic Books
e Pages 29to 39 Arctic Books
e Pages 40to 44 Polar Ephemera (inc. Autographs) and Postcards

Also, | have grouped the listing of some books relating to Roald Amundsen (pages 4 &
5) Sir Douglas Mawson (page 14) Captain Scott (pages 18 to 20), Sir Ernest Shackleton
(pages 21 to 25), Sir John Franklin (page 31) and Fridtjof Nansen (page 35). This
catalogue can also be viewed on our website www.kingsbridgebooks.co.uk

If the book you are looking for is not in this catalogue, then please get in touch as we
do have many other books (and items of ephemera) not listed here. Please let us know
if you would like more details about the content or condition of any of the books.
Images can be emailed if required.

Happy hunting, and all the best for a happy and healthy 2025.

Paul Davies

* Many books sell very quickly therefore so it is best to ring or email straight away,
then Andrea or I can reserve them for you.

* Because of the costs involved, we regret that if you do not place an order after
receiving three issues of our catalogue we will no longer be able to send it to you,
unless you specifically ask for it.



ROALD AMUNDSEN
Arctic and Antarctic Exploration
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1 Amundsen, The South Pole: An Account of the Norwegian Antarctic

Roald Expedition in the ‘Fram’ 1910-1912 translated by AG Chater John
Murray Dec 1912 first reprint one month after first Two vols
392pp + 449pp All maps and plates as called for. Sound binding,
bright boards and spines. Slight foxing to prelims.
A very good set of this uncommon classic Rosove 9. A21 £1,450

2 The Roald Amundsen Diaries: The South Pole Expedition The Fram Museum
2010 Edited by Geir Klgver 410pp illus Mint softback £45
The long awaited diaries, first time published in English with many
never before seen photographs.

3 Amundsen, My Life as an Explorer 1927 Heinemann First 282pp illus
Roald in facsimile d/w VG- spine sunned Uncommon book £85

4 [Amundsen, A Flight to Remember: Amundsen’s Dramatic Attempt to reach
Roald] North Pole in 1925 Diary edited by Geir Klgver Fram Museum 2024
406 pp softback lavishly illustrated New Book £25

5 [Amundsen, Amundsen and the Exploration of the NW Passage by Geir Klgver
Roald] Fram Museum 2009 106 pp softback illustrated mint Signed £20




ROALD AMUNDSEN
Arctic and Antarctic Exploration

6 Amundsen, Roald The North West
Passage: The Voyage and Exploration of the
Gjoa 1903-7 1908 FIRST Archibald Constable
Two volumes 335pp +397pp 139 illustrations
and three maps (two folding) Gilt top edge
Original bindings with bright gilt lettering
VG++ Very sound original condition

Uncommon £675

7 Amundsen, Roald My Polar Flight 1925 FIRST Hutchinson
292ppillus Original pale green cloth VG- £75

8 Boman- Roald Amundsen 2006 First Sutton Publishing
Larsen, Tor  Foreword Pen Hadow 384pp illus Fine /Fine  £18

9 Bown, Stephen The Last Viking: Life of Roald Amundsen 2012
FIRST Aurum 357pp illus Fine /Fine £18

10 Egeland A, The North Magnetic Pole: The Importance of R Amundsen’s 1903-6
& CS Deehr Magnetic Field Observations to Solar Terrestrial Physics2014 Fram

Museum 90pp illus softback Mint £25
11 Huntford, The Amundsen Photographs 1987 H&S FIRST 199pp illus £18
Roland Fine/Fine

Wonderful discovery by a descendant of photographs in an Oslo attic
in 1986. Covers NW Passage, South Pole and Maud Expeditions

12 Huntford, R Race to South Pole 2007 White Star 638pp illus Fine £15
Amundsen’s account edited by Huntford

13 Turley, Roald Amundsen Explorer 1935 FIRST Methuen four illus and two
Charles maps 218pp VG £25




ANTARCTIC BOOKS
14 Adams,  Beyond the Barrier with Byrd 1932Donohue& Co FIRST 253pp illus

Lieut Harry VG (no d/w)
Adams was chief officer and navigator on the expedition

£35

The Departure of the ‘Morning’ 1902 Article from Geog Journal
8pp illus Bound in card VG

14 Anon
£12

Atlas Enciclopedico Antartico Argentino 1978 Ministerio de Defensa

Landscape folio softback with ring binding
VG- damp stain on rear cover uncommon £45
Survey (with maps and pictures) of Argentinian Bases. Written in Spanish

15 Anon

16 Bagshawe, Pompey was a Penguin OUP63pp illus VG- few scuffs to board edges
Children’s story by the geologist on the troubled Imperial Antarctic £18

Wyatt
Expedition to Graham Land in 1920s
17 Banks,  The Unrelenting Ice 1962 Constable FIRST 197pp with author’s illus
Roger VG/VG Artist Banks’ voyage of personal discovery to the Antarctic £18
18 Barker, = Beyond Endurance: An Epic of Whitehall and the South Atlantic
Nick Conflict 1997 First Leo Cooper 254pp illus Fine/Fine £15
19 Bellingshausen The Voyage of Captain Bellingshausen to the Antarctic Seas
Fabian G,von 1819-21 Edited by Frank Debenham Hakluyt 1945
FIRST EDITION 259+474pp illus original blue decorative
£750

covers Two volumes in slip case Fine A beautiful set
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Item 31

Item 19 Item 15



20 Bernacchi,
LC

21 Bernacchi,
Louis

22 Bernacchi,
LC

23 Bernacchi,
LC

24 Bertram,
Colin

25 Bertram,
Colin

26 Boothe,
Joan N

ANTARCTIC BOOKS
Saga of the ‘Discovery’ 1938 Blackie First 240pp illus Maps
VG in facsimile colour d/w £40
History of the ship by the scientist on Scott’s BAE Expedition

To the South Polar Regions 1991 reprint Bluntisham Numbered
183/450 348pp illus with folding maps Mint £95
Faithful reproduction of 1901 original

A Very Gallant Gentleman 1935 Thornton Butterworth Keystone

240 pp lllus VG/VG- Green cloth D/W has a little chipping

Biography of Captain Oates, written by the scientist from the

Discovery expedition. Uncommon in d/w Rosove 36.A2 £45
SEEITEM 275

Antarctic Exploration: Past and Present 16pp article in Geography
Association Journal Sept 1935 Complete VG £15

Adam’s Brood: Hopes and Fears of a Biologist 1959 Peter Davis FIRST
223pp illus Foreword by Julian Huxley VG-/VG- £25
Musings over travels in seven continents by Polar biologist. Uncommon

Octogenarian Biologist 1992 Self published FIRST 248pp illus
VG+/VG+ £15

The Storied Ice: Exploration, Discovery, and Adventure in
Antarctica’s Peninsula Region 2011 Regent Press FIRST 373 pp illus
Mint signed by the author Now scarce £80

27 Borchgrevink, Carsten Naermest Sydpolen Aaret 1900
Gyldendalske BogHandel 1905 FIRST 562pp illus Half leather
lacking folding map Internally VG Spine scuffed £80
Classic work of Southern Cross Expedition to Cape Adare

In Danish




ANTARCTIC BOOKS

28 Burn Murdoch, From Edinburgh to the Antarctic: An artist’s notes and sketches
WG during the Dundee Antarctic Expedition of 1892-3
1894 First Longmans, Green 364pp +adverts illus. Folding map.
Professionally rebacked. Clean and bright, faint stain to prelims,
virtually no foxing and sharp silver lettering. Vignette of whaler
on front board, a very good copy Uncommon £450
Important book about the Scottish expedition to the Falklands
and the tip of the Antarctic Peninsula aboard the SS Balaena
29 Bursey,  Antarctic Night 1957 Rand McNally First US 256pp illus £30
Jack Inscribed on half title by author ‘from Jack’ VG- few marks to boards
Veteran of three US Antarctic expeditions between 1928 to 1959
30 Butler, The Quest for Frank Wild 2019 Jackleberry Press softback 232pp illus
Angie signed by the author NEW £30
Biography of Shackleton’s right-hand man and the story of the author’s
quest to locate Wild’s ashes and arrange their reburial in South Georgia.
31 Bruce, Polar Exploration 1839-1909 Thornton Butterworth 1911 Home
William S University Library 245pp pocket book in scarce d/w VG+/VG+ £65
32 Byrd, Antarctic Discovery: The Story of the Second Byrd Antarctic
Richard E Expedition 1936 Putnam 421pp illus in uncommon d/w VG/VG-
Some spotting to prelims £40
The story of Little America Il
33 Campbell, The Wicked Mate: The Antarctic Diary of Victor Campbell 1988
Victor First Bluntisham Foreword by Lord Shackleton Fine in d/w £35

The heroic story of Scott’s northern party including their time on
Inexpressible Island in an ice cave

34 Campbell, The Crystal Desert: Summers in Antarctica 1992 Secker and Warburg

David G FIRST 308pp illus VG+/VG+ £15
35 Carpenter, Nature Notes for Ocean Voyagers 1915 Charles Griffin 181pp illus
Capt Alfred VG- Some foxing £25

Record of HMS Challenger’s pioneering voyage incl. into Southern Ocean




ANTARCTIC BOOKS
36 Charcot, ] Towards the South Pole Aboard the ‘Francais’: The First French
Expedition to the Antarctic 1903-05 Translated by A W Billinghurst
2004 Bluntisham 247pp illus Mint £40
Faithful reprint of 1905 book with decorated cover.
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Item 36 Item 180 in scarce d/w Iltem 32

37 Charcot, )] The Voyage of the ‘Why Not?’: Diary of the Second French
Antarctic Expedition 1908-10 Hodder & Stoughton 1911 First
edition in English. 316pp folding photographic frontis & 41 plates
(48 b&w photographs, 3 sketches, one map). Original blue-grey
cloth, spine lettered in gilt and with a penguin in white, title and
gold-blocked ship illustration on the upper board. VG-Bright front
board spine faded some foxing binding tight £550

38 Charcot,] Autour Du Pole Sud Expedition du ‘Pourquoi Pas’? 1908-10 Ernest
Flammarion 1910 354pp illus Recent binding in quarter leather with
marbled boards and green patterned eps Duodecimo 7.5 inches tall
In French Clean and tight £40

39 Charcot, ] My Antarctic Explorations 1905 Harpers Magazine parts 1 and 2
articles 16pp illus Bound in card VG £15

40 Christie’s The Polar Sale Auction catalogue inc Shackleton Collection
25 Sept 2001 358pp illus softback Excellent for reference £25



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

41 Cherry-Garrard, Apsley The Worst Journey in the World
1929 SECOND EDITION Constable Two volumes 585pp Plates
(some colour) and maps As called for. VG+ original blue cloth,
bright gilt to spines, light page edge foxing, Attractive set.
Rosove71.C2‘Uncommon’ £775

42 Cherry-Garrard, Apsley The Worst Journey in the World
1951 Chatto and Windus 612pp 9 Plates and maps as called
for.VG in d/w with two 3cm parts missing. Newent School
prize plate 1953 £45
This edition includes Apsley’s 1948 postscript reflecting on his
decisions at One Ton Camp and the lost men

*** THE CLASSIC POLAR BOOK™***

43 Cook, A Voyage Towards the South Pole and Round the World ...in Ships
James Resolution and Adventure in the Years 1772-5 J Williams 1784
Volume One ONLY 372 pp Leather front board a little weak
Clean internally £80
44 Coleman-, Discovery Il in the Antarctic Story of British Research in the
Cooke John  Southern Seas 1963 First Odhams 255 pp lllus VG/VG £20
45 Conrad, Bibliography of Antarctic Exploration Expedition: Accounts from 1768
L to 1960 Conrad & Washougal 1999 424ppLmted 1000 copies Mint £70
45 Croft Polar Exploration A&C Black 1939 FIRST 268pp illus
Andrew VG/VG_ d/w has some chips with signed address card £30
46 [Davis, Trial by Ice: The Antarctic Journals of John King Davis edited by
John K] Louise Crossley 1997 Bluntisham 204pp illus Mint £35
‘Gloomy Davis’s’ diary from Mawsons AAE Expedition
46 Ed Debenham, Polar Record Vol 3 July 1941 SPRI VG+ £15
Frank Several polar articles inc Bellingshausen and Byrd with map

47 de Gerlache, Voyage of the Belgica: Fifteen Months in the Antarctic 1998 Erskine

Adrien

Press 202pp illus Mint First English trans of 1902 account £40
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48 Doorly,
Capt Gerald

49 Evans,
ERGR

50 Evans,
ERGR

51 Forbes
Mackay, A

52 Franks,
Lord

53 Fricker,
Karl

54 Fuchs, V
& E Hillary

55 Fuchs, V

56 Gregor,
GC

57 Haddelsey,
Stephen

58 Hamre,
Ivar

ANTARCTIC BOOKS

The Voyages of the Morning 1995 Reprint Bluntisham Books
224pp map lllus Penguin on front board Mint £40
Faithful reproduction of very scarce book

Ghosts of the Scarlet Fleet 1932 Jarrolds FIRST 240pp in scarce d/w
‘A thrilling pirate adventure story’ £35

From Husky to Sno Cat 1957 Staples FIRST 169pp illus
VG+/VG- some small chip to d/w £15

The Diary of A. Forbes Mackay 1908-09 Erebus and Terror Press 2015
Limited to 100 copies 16pp illius card covers mint £20

Falkland Islands Review: Report of a Committee of Privy Counsellors
Jan 1983 HMSO 106pp card covers Fine £20
Parliamentary Report following the Falklands War

The Antarctic Regions 1900 First US Swan Sonneschein 292pp

illus and folding map Original red cloth Bright and clean Spine ends
Little worn and faded VG- £90
Uncommon early work, translated from German

The Crossing of Antarctica 1958 Cassell FIRST 338pp illus
signed by Fuchs on half title page Fine/ VG £38

Time to Speak: An Autobiography 1990 Cassell FIRST 310pp illus
With signed card Fine/ VG- Spine faded £25

Swansea’s Antarctic Explorer: Edgar Evans 1876-1912 Swansea City
1995 103pp lllus Softback Fine £15

Shackleton’s Dream: Fuchs, Hillary and the Crossing of Antarctica
History Press 2012 First Fine inscription on ffep £18
Account of TAE which benefits from interviews with last survivors

The Japanese South Polar Expedition 1911-12 12pp article 1933
illus + map Bound in card VG £15

11



ANTARCTIC BOOKS
59 Hamblett, The Crazy Kill 1956 FIRST Sidgwick& Jackson 256pp VG+/ VG+ £20
Charles Intro by John Huston
Book about making of the film Moby Dick

60 Harrowfield, Icy Heritage: Historic Sites of the Ross Sea Region 1995 AHT
David 88pp illus some colour softback VG £20

61 Hattersley History of Place Names in Falkland Islands Dependencies 1980 BAS
Smith, G Scientific Report 101 112pp large folding maps South Georgia and
South Sandwich islands VG+ £25
...also Gazetteer of British Antarctic Territory HMSO 1977 36pp VG £20

62 Hayes, The Conquest of the South Pole 1936 Thornton Butterworth Keystone
Gordon J 318pp illus Clean, bright and tight in VG d/w School prize label £45

63 Headland, Chronological List of Antarctic Expeditions...1989 FIRST CUP 730pp
RK Mint With correspondence between author and Dr Gilkes £50

64 Headland, The Island of South Georgia 2009 softback 293pp illus
RK Now hard to fine in any edition £35

65 Hempleman- The Heart of the Great Alone: Scott, Shackleton and Antarctic
Adams, David Photography 255pp illus Softback Mint £20
Sumptuous production of stunning photos

66 Henderson, The Hidden Coasts: A Biography of Admiral Charles Wilkes
Daniel Greenwood Press 1971 reprint 306pp map VG+ £15

67 Herbert, In Search of the South Pole 2011 FIRST Conway 192 pp illus
Kari & Huw Intro by Sir R Fiennes Mint £25
Lewis Jones Beautifully produced book and well-illustrated

68 Jones, The Last Great Quest: Capt Scott’s Antarctic Sacrifice 2003 OUP First
Max 352pp illus Signed by the author Fine/ Fine £18

69 [EdKaeppler, James Cook and the Exploration of the Pacific 2009 Thames &

Adrienne] Hudson 276pp 530 illustrations Fine/Fine £40
Lavish book of the exhibition by Kunst-und Ausstellungshalle, Bonn

12



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

70 Lagerbom, CH The Fifth Man: Henry R Bowers 1999
ECTE UL UM Caedmon 239pp Fine £60

HENRY R, H(

IWERS

An uncommon biography of the fifth man Scott took to the

Pole with interesting speculation about the party’s final
days

71 [Laws, Dick] Dick Laws: Antarctic Scientist and Artist, A

72 Lecointe,
Georges

73 Lindblad,
Lars- Eric

74 Lindsay,
Donald

75 Macdonald,
Frederick

76 Mackenzie,
Julian [Ed]

77 Markham,
Sir Clements

78 Marret,
Mario

Retrospective 2017 SPRI28pp illus card covers Mint £10

In the Land of the Penguins: An Account of the Voyage of the Belgica
2020 Erskine Press 310pp illus Reprint of 1904 book in facsimile d/w,
with maps, postcards and booklet in case £40
Faithful and professional production of very scarce book

Passport to Anywhere: The Story of Lars-Eric Lindblad 1983 Times
FIRST 305pp illus VG+/VG+ Inscribed to Nick Morris Signy 1983  £25

Friends for Life: A Portrait of Launcelot Fleming 1981 First
Lindel 262pp VG/VG- (a little faded) £25
British Graham Land Expedn member who become Dean of Windsor

Bishop Stirling of the Falklands 1929 Seeley FIRST
255pp illus VG- boards little marked in scarce torn d/w £25

The ‘Taurus’ Collection: 150 Collectable Books on the Antarctic

A Bibliography 2001 Travellers Bookshop 197pp illus Mint £90
Magnificent collection of rare books, many in dust wrappers.
Essential reference for any collector of Antarctic books.

Antarctic Obsession: The British Antarctic Expedition 1901-4

A Personal Narrative of the origins of the BNAE Edited by Clive
Holland 1986 Bluntisham 179pp illus Fine/Fine £25
Fascinating insights never previously published

Antarctic Venture 1955 William Kimber First 218pp Illus
VG/VG- 1952 French expedition to Adelie Land £15

13



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

DOUGLAS MAWSON

79 Mawson, Douglas The Home of
the Blizzard: being the story of the
Australasian Antarctic Expedition
1911-1914 FIRST EDITION 1915
Heinemann Two volumes All
plates, panoramas and folding maps
as called for. Original dark blue
cloth. Clean and firm set. Bright gilt
on front boards. Couple small tears
to top of spines

Signed on both volumes by David
Dalgleish, Surgeon on Royal Society
Antarctic expedition in International
Geophysical Year 1956 and leader of advance party to establish Halley Bay

An attractive set Rosove 217. A1 £525
Official account of the AAE, during which, on a trek to the magnetic pole, Mawson’s
two companions died and he heroically had to struggle back alone.

iE TIOME OI

HE BLIZZARD

80 Mawson, Home of the Blizzard 1931 Hodder & Stoughton
Douglas 438pp illus Abridged Popular one vol version VG- - £20

81Mawson, Mawson of the Antarctic Longmans 1964 FIRST 240pp illus
Paquita Fine/Fine Biography by his wife £30

82 Bickel,  This Accursed Land 1977 Macmillan FIRST 210pp illusFine /Fine £20
Lennard Tragic tale of Mawson’s trek during the AAE when Ninnis & Mertz died

83 Bickel, Mawson’s Will 1999 Adventure Library 274pp illus Fine £18
Lennard Foreword by Sir Edmund Hillary

84 Jarvis, Mawson Life and Death in Antarctica Miegunyah Press 2008 239pp
Tim illus Fine softback signed by author £20
Recreation of Mawson’s hellish trek of 1912-13

85 Parer, D Mawson: The Survivor Alella 1983 160pp Illus FIRST VG+ £25

14




ANTARCTIC BOOKS

86 Mear,Roger In The Footsteps of Scott 1987 First Cape 306pp illus

Robert Swan

87 Mill,
Hugh Robert

88 Mills, Leif

89 Mills, Leif

90 Mott,
Peter

91 Neider
Charles

92 Nugent,
Frank

93 Ponting,
HG

94 Poulsom,

N & JAL Myers

95 Priestley,
Raymond

Fine /Fine Signed with ephemera £30
Account of epic journey to be the first to replicate Scott’s trek to Pole

An Autobiography 1951 FIRST Longmans 224pp

Intro by Dudley Stamp VG+/ VG- Scarce in d/w £55

Men of Ice 2008 Caedmon First 195pp lllus New hardboards £30
The lives of Forbes Mackay and Cecil Meares

Frank Wild 2007 Reprint Caedmon 343pp lllus Mint £50
This biography of the man who went South five times and

was Shackleton’s right hand man is now quite scarce. Even this
reprint in card boards with no d/w is uncommon now.

Wild’s ashes are now buried next to the Boss in Grytviken

Wings Over The Ice: The FIDS Aerial Survey Expedition1955-7
167pp illus softback 1986 Mint £12
Edge of the World: Ross Island Antarctica A personal and historical
narrative of exploration, science, adventure, tragedy and survival

1974 Doubleday First 459pp illus (some colour) maps VG/VG £20
Includes chilling account of a helicopter crash on Mt Erebus

Seek the Frozen Lands: Irish Polar Explorers 1740-1922

2003 First Collins 292pp Illus  Mint nod/w £30

Includes Crozier, Bransfield , McClure, Crean, Keohane and so on

The Great White South Jan 1922 second edition Duckworth

306pp 164 b&w photos plus 11 by Scott and others Map VG-

Spine little faded & wrinkled. Clean and tight. Gilt bright and with flyer
Rosove 251.A2 ‘Uncommon’ £185

British Polar Exploration and Research: A Historical and Medallic
Record, with biographies 1818-1999 Savannah 200 First 729 pp illus

Fine/Fine Definitive work. Excellent reference book  Scarce £125
Antarctic Adventure 1974 reprint Hurst 382pp illus with maps
Foreword Sir Vivian Fuchs VG+ D/W has a few small chips £45

15



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

96 Quartermain, South to the Pole: Early History of Ross Sea Sector 1967 OUP First

LB

97 Rankin,
Niall

98 Riffenburg,

Beau

99 Robson,
John

481pp illus folding map Foreword by R Priestley VG /VG £45

Antarctic Isle Wild Life in South Georgia 1951 First Collins
83pp illus Near fine book and d/w £40

Polar Exploration RGS 2009 in slip case with removable facsimile
primary documents £25
Very well produced summary of major Arctic and Antarctic expeditions

Captain Cook’s World: Maps of the Life and Voyages of James Cook
2001 Chatham FIRST 212pp illus Fine /Fine £25

Item 100

Item 98 Item 94

100 Ross,
James Clark

penetrate the Weddell Sea.

A Voyage of Discovery and Research in the Southern and
Antarctic Regions during the Years 1839-43 John Murray 1847
FIRST EDITION two vols. Period full blue leather with five raised bands
366pp+ 447pp 8 lithographs (inc one folding panorama)
8 maps (3 folding) Clean with only little foxing on prelims.
Binding tight spines scuffed. Handsome set of important work £950
On this famous voyage aboard ‘Erebus’ and ‘Terror’ with Crozier, Ross
circumnavigated the continent, discovered the Ross Sea, Ross Island,
the Ross Ice Shelf, Victoria Land, Mount Erebus and attempted to

Only 1,500 sets printed Rosove 275.A1  ‘Scarce’

16



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

101 Ross, MJ Ross in the Antarctic 1982 Caedmon FIRST 276pp illus map £35
Fine/VG++ Bio. of J C Ross written by Sir James Ross’s great-grandson

102 Rosove, Antarctica 1772-1922 2001 Freestanding Publications Santa Monica
Michael Number 227 of 500 copies signed by the author 537pp
With Additions and Corrections supplement (2008) 49pp £350
The essential bibliography for any collector of Antarctic books.

Magnificent reference book. Now scarce

103 Royds, The Sledge Journals and Diaries Of Charles Royds British Antarctic
Charles Expedition 1902-04 Karpeles Library 82pp in card covers £30

104 Rudmose Brown, J Pirie & RC Mossman The
Voyage of the ‘Scotia’: Being the Record of the Voyage
of Exploration in Antarctic Seas

1906 FIRST EDITION William Blackwood 375pp
Decorated upper board and spine Two folding colour
maps( large one repaired with no loss) and one other,
with illus as called for. Gray-brown cloth Black eps.
Professionally rebacked with original spine. Clean with
tight binding Lettering on spine lost (as usual) but skier
still present. Faded lettering and vignette on front
board £495
The official account of the Scottish National Expedition
of 1902-4 to the South Orkney Islands and the Weddell
Sea, written by Rudmose Brown, and Dr Pirie and R
Mossman. Uncommon; especially with black eps

Rosove 50. Alc

105 Rudmose A Naturalist at the Poles: The Life Work and Voyages of Dr WS Bruce
Brown, RN 1923 Seeley First edition 316 pp + ads illus and maps
VG Clean boards, some slight page edge foxing bright lettering  £180

106 Rudmose The Polar Regions: Physical and Economic Geography of the Arctic
Brown, RN and Antarctic Methuen 1927 First 245 pp illus

Clean and Firm Library marks on spine

17
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CAPTAIN ROBERT F. SCOTT

UNDER SCOTTS”
COMMAND:

Lashly’s Antaretic Diaries

Item 109

107 Barnett,
Snowdon

Item 117 Item 111

Last Entry 1982 Oriel Press 55pp Line illus. Softback
Foreword by Sir Peter Scott Uncommon £25
.....a magnificent poem that | found very moving indeed’... P Scott

108 [EdDebenham The Quiet Land: The Antarctic Diaries of Frank Debenham

Back, June]

109 [Lashly,
William]

110 Mclnnes,
Katherine

111 Seaver,
George

112 Skarung,
Per

1992 Bluntisham First Fine with d/w small book plate £95
Now a very scarce book. Fascinating diary from the geologist with
Captain Scott; full of insights and with charming illustrations

Under Scott’s Command: Lashly’s Antarctic Diaries ed AR Ellis
1969 Gollancz FIRST 160pp illus book plate
VG+/VG+ £35

Snow Widows: Scott’s Fatal Antarctic Expedition through the Eyes
of the Women They Left Behind 2020 First edition Collins ~ 497pp
illus Signed by the author Thoroughly researched & insightful £25

Birdie Bowers of the Antarctic 1951 Fifth John Murray
Intro by Cherry Garrard VG in d/w Uncommon £40
SEE ITEM 268

The Significance of Petroleum for the South Pole Expeditions

1910-12 2015 Fram Museum 109pp illus softback Mint £20
Careful examination of the differences between Scott and Amundsen
use of paraffin & its role of the success and failure of their expeditns

18



CAPTAIN ROBERT F. SCOTT

113 Scott, Robert F The Voyages of the
Discovery 1905 Second Imp Smith & Elder
Two volumes 260 illus 12 colour plates 2
folding maps Generally clean internally.
Boards clean with few marks Gilt a little worn
Hinges beginning to go

In facsimile d/ws VG- - £385
A quite presentable set Rosove 286.A2 a

114 Scott,
Robert F

115 Scott,
Robert F

116 Scott, Robert F Diaries of Captain
Robert Scott: A Record of the Second
Antarctic Expedition 1910-12 University
Microfilms 1968 First Six volumes original
blue cloth VG+ Uncommon £575

Reading the original manuscript shows
that 200 major changes were made to the
diary entries used in ‘Scott’s Last
Expedition’

Scott's Last Expedition Vol | Journals of Captain Scott Vol I
Reports of Journeys and Scientific Work undertaken by Dr Wilson
and other(s)... Smith, Elder 1914 Fifth edition Two vols

All plates maps and panoramas present; with the two additional
maps in this edition Original blue cloth VG Spines a little scuffed
Clean, bright & tight Rosove 290.A5 £300

Captain Scott’s Own Story Four articles from the The Strand
Magazine bound with rest of magazine published in July to Oct
1913 telling the story of the last expedition. The first publication of
the story from his journals and before the book was published in
November 1913 Plain board covers Clean and tight £80

SEE ITEM 280 IN POLAR EPHEMERA SECTION
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CAPTAIN ROBERT F. SCOTT
117 Scott, Captain Scott’s Message to England 1913 StCatherine’s Press 31pp
Robert F illus with Wilson ‘supplement’ in facsimile VG £100
Scarce ephemeral item which was rushed out to commemorate the
deaths of Scott, Bowers & Oates and reprints Scott’s Last Message
Wilson added later, but shamefully no section on PO Edgar Evans.

118 [Scott, Robert F] The South Polar Times
Volume Il (April-October 1911)
Edited by Apsley Cherry Garrard 1914 FIRST EDITION
Limited. Number 256 of 350 Original dark blue cloth
with colour portrait of Cape Evans on front board. All
edges gilt 15 pp prelims + 160 pp. Three colour
frontis 33 full page illustrations including six Ponting
photographs and about 50 other drawings in text
most by Wilson.
Firm binding, clean and bright. Unmarked boards. It
would be very hard to find a better copy.
‘Very Scarce’ Rosove 291.A2 £1,750
SEE ITEM 145
Vol Ill is the book of the original single issues of the broadsheets produced at Cape
Evans to amuse the men on the Terra Nova Expedition. Cherry Garrard was the
editor and typist and Wilson the main illustrator. The first issue was presented on
Midwinter’s Day 1911, the second on 8 September and the third on 15 October.

119 [Scott, Miscellaneous Data Compiled by Col HG Lyons British Antarctic
Robert F] Expedition 1910-13 Harrison 1924 75pp with large folding plan of
‘Terra Nova’ in rear pocket Card covers VG £145
Scarce and fascinating details about the expedition including sections about
equipment and stores and animal transport

e

W 120 Wright, P & Bull C Silas: The Antarctic
Diaries and Memoir of Charles S Wright
1993 OSUP 418 pp illus SPECIAL EDITION
number 91/150 copies signed & inscribed by
editor and illustrator in slip case Mint
Beautifully produced and illustrated book of
Wright’s diary when aboard Terra Nova as
Scott’s physicist and glaciologist £200

Labied by Colin Bull
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Item 147 Item 149 facsimile d/w Item 136 facsimile d/w
121 Begbie, Shackleton: A Memory 1922 First Edition Mills and Boon 89pp +
Harold 16pp catalogue of new books VG couple small marks on boards
in a facsimile d/w  Rosove 30.A1 ‘Scarce’ £175
The first (unofficial) biography of the explorer

122 Bickel, Shackleton’s Forgotten Men: The Untold Tragedy of the
Lennard Endurance Epic The Ross Sea Party Foreword by Rt Hon Lord
Shackleton 2001 Pimlico 241pp Illus map VG Softback £12

123 Bound, The Ship Beneath the Ice: Discovery of Shackleton’s ‘Endurance’
Mensun 2022 First, first issue Macmillan 420pp illus Mint signed £50
First issue copies are already rare

124 Chojecki, The Quest Chronicle:The Story of the Shackleton-Rowett Expedition
Jan Goldcrest 408pp illus Signed by the author (who is the grandson
of Rowett) Numbered 69 of 500 copies Mint New £60
The first major account of the expedition since Scout Marr’s account
in 1923. Thoroughly researched using may personal family records;
with a fresh assessment of the expedition’s legacy.

125 Chojecki, The Autochromes of the Shackleton-Rowett Expedition 2024
Jan Salto Poles 40pp illus softback Signed by the author Mint new £30
Pioneering colour autochromes taken by Wilkins on Quest Expedition

126 Dempsey, Leadership Lessons from Ernest Shackleton NMM 2007 40pp illus
Amy Dr softback Near fine £10
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SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON

127 Fuchs, Article on Shackleton 5pp in Geog Journal March 1975 Complete
Vivian Journal VG+ £18

128 Hussey,  South with Shackleton Sampson Low 1949 FIRST 182pp
Dr LDA lllus. by Bertoglio. Intro by Lord Mountevans
Map on eps VG+ in scarce d/w, with only very minor chips £275

129 Joyce, The South Polar Trail 1929 Duckworth First 220pp lllus

Ernest Erratum slip. VG+ Bright and clean copy
Facsimile d/w Rosove 188.A1 £345
The sometimes disgruntled Joyce's account of the Ross Sea Party; an
interesting, if not always accurate, telling of this harrowing story.

130 Joyce, The South Polar Trail 1929 Duckworth First 220pp lllus

Ernest No erratum slip. VG Variant binding in grey paper and paper spine
Clean internally. Slip case and home-made spine label £220
Something of a mystery. Not listed in Rosove. The printer possibly
produced some for private leather binding. Other copies exist.

131 Lansing, Endurance: Shackleton’s Incredible Voyage 1959 H & S
Alfred 287pp illus VG+ no d/w £15

Remains one of the best accounts of the expedition

132 Locke, George Marston: Shackleton’s Antarctic Artist 2000 Hampshire CC
Stephen 28pp card covers Fine One of few books written on Marston  £20

133 McGregor, Shackleton’s Boat: Story of the James Caird 1996 First 150pp illus
Harding D Fine/Fine Inscribed by the author to EHS daughter in law £60

134 Mmill, The Life of Sir Ernest Shackleton 1933 Heinemann312pp illus
Hugh Robert Good only Some major fading to spine & boards Internally VG £25

135 Ed Newman, Shackleton’s Lieutenant: Nimrod Diary of A L A Mackintosh BAE

Stanley 1907-09 1990 FIRST Polar Publications 144pp Illus Fine/Fine £45
136 Marr, Into the Frozen South Nov 1923 Cassell illus 240pp in facsimile
Scout d/w VG- spine and boards little worn and few fox marks £50

Story of Shackleton’s Quest expedition by the scout on board
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SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON

137 Shackleton, Aurora Australis: The Book of the 1907/9 British Antarctic

EH

Expedition Bluntisham reprint 1986 Preface by Lord Shackleton
14pp introduction by John Millard explaining story of book’s
production in Antarctica Near fine Fabric covers and d/w £75
This is the text only facsimile. Limited to 1,000 unnumbered copies

138 Shackleton, EH Heart of
the Antarctic: Being the Story
THE HEART OF of the British Antarctic

THE HEART Of THE ANTARCTIC Expedition 1907-1909

Heinemann London 1909
FIRST EDITION Two volumes All
plates, maps and panoramas.
Original blue boards and spines
with silver decoration. Lettering
clear. Very sound original set
Internally clean and binding
quite firm

Rosove 305 B1 £550

An original set of this classic book describing the ‘Nimrod’ Expedition

139 Another set of Heart of the Antarctic rebound in half dark blue leather with
five raised bands and gilt decoration on spine.
Clean internally and very firm binding Attractive set £500

140 Shackleton, The Imperial Trans-Antarctic Expedition Prospectus Facsimile

EH

Numbered limited edition (1000 copies) RAREnterprises Brown
card covers Map and line drawing of Endurance 32pp New  £85
Very well produced and faithful reproduction

141 Shackleton, SOUTH : The Story of the 1914-17 Expedition

EH

Knonecky & Knonecky about 1990 US facsimile of 1919 edition
Fine in fine d/w £18

142 Shackleton, SOUTH : The Story of the 1914-17 Expedition

EH

Time Life 1983 facsimile of 1919 edition Faux leather binding
Near fine £40
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SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON

kA xAkAE***HIGHLY COLLECTABLE FIRST EDITIQN ¥ % k3%

143 Shackleton,EH SOUTH : The Story of the 1914-17
Expedition Heinemann FIRST EDITION Nov 1919
Heinemann All plates and map complete. VG- Clean
and tight Skillful restoration to spine and eps using
old browned paper to match. Sound repair to tear on
map Firm, clean and bright £950

Classic book of the ‘Endurance’ expedition.
Rosove 308 A.1

EH

EH]

146 Thomson,
John

147 Watson,
Boog EJ

144 Shackleton, SOUTH : The Story of the 1914-17 Expedition Heinemann March

1920 Fourth issue All plates and map complete.
VG+ Clean, bright and tight. £500

Very attractive copy Rosove 308 A.4

145 [Shackleton, The South Polar Times The three volume Centenary Edition reprint

2002 Orskey, Bonham & Niner, Limited to 350 copies 69/350
Original decorative cloth vignette on upper covers Fine £575
The South Polar Times was originally produced to amuse the men
On Scott’s Discovery and Terra Nova Expeditions.

Shackleton edited the first volume (1907), Bernacchi the second
(1907) & Cherry Garrard the third (1914).

This handsome set is a faithful reproduction of the very scarce
originals. SEE ITEM 118

LOST: The Antarctic Diaries of Thomas Orde Lees 2020 Erskine
Press 498pp lllus NEW Signed by author on book plate £45
The long awaited full diary from August 1914 to August 1916

(an expanded version of the book ‘Elephant Island and Beyond’)

Shackleton in the Antarctic OUP1943 39pp illus softback £20
Uncommon little booklet in Great Exploits Series
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148 Wild,
Frank

149 Worsley,
Frank

149 Worsley,
Frank

SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON
Shackleton’s Last Voyage: The Story of the ‘Quest’ May 1923 FIRST
US Frederick Stokes 372pp illus Decorated eps Spine rather dull;
bright vignette of the ship on front board. A little wear to spine
edges. Sound binding and clean internally. Hinges little weak.
Rosove 349.A4 £375
A substantial and most attractive book written by the Commander
of the Expedition after Shackleton’s death at Grytviken in 1922.

Shackleton’s Boat Journey 1940 Hodder and Stoughton
192pp Pocket edition VG- Spine little browned by sun £40
Uncommon edition Rosove 361.B2

Endurance: An Epic of Polar Adventure 1939 Geoffrey Bles

316pp illus VG in colour facsimile of d/w £75
Hard to find book of Endurance expedition Rosove 361.A4

150 Sherrard,
DG

151 Skelton,
Judy

152 Smith,
John

153 Smith, M

154 Snyder,
Jim &
K Shackleton

ANTARCTIC BOOKS (continued)

To Antarctica with the Royal Navy 1980 Vantage Press 122pp illus
Inscribed by author VG/VG- £25
Time aboard HMS Protector in 1970s

The Antarctic Journals of Reginald Skelton 2004 First

Reardon Publishing 232pp illus Fine /Fine Signed by the author £50
Well- illustrated book based on the diaries of the Chief Engineer and
photographer on the “Discovery” written by his granddaughter.

Condemned at Stanley: Notes on the Hulks and Wrecks at Port
Stanley 1969 First printing 44pp illus card covers £25

Great Endeavour: Ireland’s Antarctic Explorers 2010 FIRST Collins
254pp illus Fine/Fine Signed by author Uncommon £40
Includes Bransfield, Crozier, Crean, Keohane, Forde & McCarthy Bros

Ship in the Wilderness: Voyages of the MS ‘Linblad Explorer’

1986 Dent FIRST Foreword by Peter Scott
Fine/ Fine Great photography and drawings £20
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ANTARCTIC BOOKS
155 Sutton,  Glacier Island : British South Georgia Expedition 1954-55 1957 First
George Chatto and Windus 224 pp illus with maps Foreword by Martin Lindsay
VG in VG d/w with some light edge wear £35

156 Strange, The Falkland Islands 1972 David & Charles FIRST 256pp illus
lan VG++ copy in like d/w £20

157 Strathie, Birdie Bowers: Captain Scott’s Marvel 2012 History Press 224pp illus
Anne softback New Signed by author £16

Item 158 Item 150 Item 160

158 Swithinbank, Foothold on Antarctica 1999 Book Guild FIRST 260pp illus
Charles Fine/ Fine £20
The Swedish British Norwegian Expedition 1949-52 by youngest member

159 Ed Taaffe, Nimrod: The Journal of the Ernest Shackleton Autumn School
Seamus Vol 18 October 2024121 pp Illus softcack £16
Articles on Shackleton, Cherry Garrard and other polar matters

160 Taylor, W.ith Scott: The Silver Lining 1916 Smith, Elder 464 pp plates and 2

Griffith folding maps Folding panoramic plate Original green cloth with penguin
on front cover. FIRST EDITION second state: with author’s preface. VG
copy A little page edge browning. Lettering & vignette of penguin clear.
Spine has 2cm split at top Few light marks on boards. Rosove 24.A1 £625
Very scarce. Account of the Australian geologist time on Scott’s last
expedition, containing substantial information on geology. “The book
was less popular than other primary accounts...it is also the scarcest of
the expedition’s first hand narratives” Rosove
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ANTARCTIC BOOKS
161 Taylor, With Scott: The Silver Lining 1997Reprint Bluntisham 464pp plates and
Griffith 2 folding maps Folding panoramic plate Two pp introduction by David
Walton. Fine Rosove 324. A3 One of 400 unnumbered copies £165
Faithful and handsome facsimile. Now uncommon

162 Taylor, Griffith DT B T B
e : Antarctic Adventure and B A
. Research 1930 D Appleton " m,/(

S and Recearen NY FIRST 245pp illusin s TR \/
. | scarce d/w and inscribed a ° _ m (9%
to Dr Thomas 1930 8”’V\
VG+/VG- £275 ’&W

163 Taylor, Two Years Below the Horn: A Personal Memoir of Operation Tabarin,

Andrew 2017 Univ Manitoba 456pp illus softback Fine £15
164 Taylor, Blueberg: The Little Iceberg Heinemann \ BB
Geoff 1960  First 93pp illus R“ ,wwmw

VG/VG charming children’s story £18

165 Tarver, Michael C The SS Terra Nova (1884-1943) 2006
Pendragon 256pp illus Fine/Fine Hardbacks now

uncommon £40
166 Thomson, Scott’s Men 1977 FIRST Allen lane 331pp illus VG+/VG+ £18
David Character study of the main men in Scott’s expeditions inc Amundsen

167 Turley,  The Voyages of Captain Scott 1914 Smith Elder First issue 440 pp
Charles illus map Clean, bright gilt; spine little worn £40
Rosove 33.0A1 ’Uncommon’

168 Turney, 1912: the Year the World Discovered Antarctica 2012 Bodley Head
Chris FIRST 358pp illus Near fine in d/w £15
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ANTARCTIC BOOKS

169 Wharton, Postcards of Antarctic Expeditions: A Catalogue 1898-1958
Margery First 1998 Near fine Definitive work, now hard to find £75

170 Wheeler, Terra Incognita: Travels in Antarctica 1996 Cape FIRST 306pp illus
Sara Fine/ Fine Signed by author £20

171 Wilcox, Beneath a Wandering Star 1986 Pentland Press First 355pp illus
Hilton L Fine/Fine Inscribed by Margaret Willcox (?) £65
Uncommon book by a deckhand with Byrd Antarctic Expedition
and doctor with Grenfell in labrador

172 Williams, With Scott in the Antarctic: Edward Wilson, Explorer Naturalist Artist
Isobel 2008 History Press 320 pp illus Mint £35

173 Wilson, A Tale for our Generation: An Account of the ‘Winter Journey *
Edward & 1911Kerry Stokes Collection Australian Capital 2011 96 pp illus

& Henry Wide margins Special paper Double folding boards £55
Bowers Reproduction of the original diaries. Beautifully produced

174 Wilson, Diary of the Diary of the ‘Discovery’ Expedition to the
Edward Antarctic 1901-04 1966 FIRST Blandford Press VG+/VG + £55
With advertising flyer for the book

175 Wilson, Diary of the Diary of the ‘Terra Nova’ Expedition to the
Edward Antarctic 1910-13 1972 Blandford Press Fine/VG+ £50

176 Wilson, NIMROD ILLUSTRATED Pictures from Lieutenant Shackleton’s British
David Antarctic Expedition 168pp Reardon Fine/Fine signed £40

177 Wilson, DISCOVERY ILLUSTRATED Pictures of Captain Scott’s First Antarctic
David Expedition 168pp Reardon Fine/Fine in slip case signed £45

178 Wilson, Cheltenham in Antarctica 2000 Reardon 143pp illus Limited edition

DM & DB Elder Signed by the authors Fine 192/500 copies in slip case £50
Wilson’s life &connections to Gloucestershire written by great nephew

ARCTIC BOOKS follow...
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ARCTIC BOOKS

179 Anderson, Angel of Hudson Bay: The Remarkable Story of Maud Watt 1961
William A Evans FIRST 191pp illus VG/VG- £15

180 Blossom, Told at the Explorers’ Club: True Tales of Modern Exploration 1933

Frederick Harrap 389pp illus VG/VG- uncommon in d/w £30
33 adventurers’ stories inc Bartlett (‘Roosevelt’), Frothingham
(‘Northland’, Hobbs (Greenland), Stefansson, McConnell (‘Karluk’)

181 Chevigny, Lords of Alaska: The Story of Baranov and the Russian £18
Hector Adventure 1965 First Binfords and Mort 320pp Fine in fine d/w
Account of Alexander Baranov who became virtual dictator of
Russian held Alaska

182 Christian, Unflinching: A Diary of Tragic Adventure John Murray 1937 156pp
Edgar illus Preface by JJ Astor VG- some browning of prelims £45
Diary of 19 year old who died on expedition to NW Canada in 1926/7

183[Christie’s] Russian American & Polar Exploration: Highlights from the Martin
Greene Library NY 7 December 2017 298pp illus Fine £25

184[Cresswell, War, Ice and Piracy: The Remarkable Career of a Victorian Sailor
Samuel G] The Journals and Letters of S G Cresswell Ed by Dominick Harrod
2000 Chatham 192pp illus First Fine/Fine £18

185 Cross, Ghost Ship of the Pole: Incredible Story of the Dirigible Italia
Wilbur Heinemann 1960 FIRST Foreword by Stefansson
306pp lllus VG+/VG £20

186 Delgado, Across the Top of the World: The Quest for the NW Passage 1999
James P Checkmark 228pp illus Fine copy £15
Very good ‘coffee table’ summary with lavish (many colour) illustrations

187 Du Chaillu, Land of the Midnight Sun: Summer and Winter Journeys through

Paul Sweden, Norway, Lapland and Northern Finland 1899 New Edition
George Newnes 759pp illus with maps as called for Firm and bright
Spine little worn and fep creased Folding map torn w/o loss £85

188 Dufferin, Letters from High Latitudes ( Iceland, Jan Mayen & Spitzbergen) 1887
Earl of Murray 248pp+ads illus inscribed by author VG — spine worn £55
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SIR JOHN FRANKLIN

JeFFREY Bram Laria
e

Item 193
189 [Ed Barr,
William]

190 [Franklin
Sir John]

191 Franklin,
Captain John

192 Franklin,
Captain John

193 Franklin,
Captain John

Item 198 Item 196

Searching for Franklin, The Land Arctic Searching Expedition 1855
1999 Hakluyt Society 292pp Illus Fine/Fine £25

The Search for Sir John Franklin from the private journal of an
Officer of the ‘Fox’ (Lyon?) 26pp article in 1860 Cornhill Magazine
Complete volume with folding map VG Boards of vol little worn £30

Journey to the Shores of the Polar Sea in 1819-20-21-22

1969 Reprint facsimile of 1823 edition Greenwood Press 768pp four
maps, Plates etc as called for Includes appendix on natural history
and scientific observations. Brown cloth binding VG+ £75

Sir John Franklin’s Journals and Correspondence: The Second
Arctic Land Expedition 1825-7 edited by Richard Davis 1998
Champlain Soc. Limited 1250 copies 421pp folding maps Fine £60

Journey to the Shores of the Polar Sea in 1819-20-21-22 1824
Third Edition John Murray Two vols 370pp + 399pp four folding
maps Leather binding Rebacked with old leather spines

An attractive set £450
Franklin’s second voyage, which was tasked with mapping the areas
from the Atlantic to the Copper-Mine River. The sufferings on this
expedition (which famously involved survival by eating shoe leather)
was the precursor to his ill-fated final voyage.
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SIR JOHN FRANKLIN

194 [Franklin, Thirty Years in the Arctic Regions: Narrative of the Explorations

Sir John] and Adventures of Sir John Franklin Keystone Pub, Philadelphia
18607 480pp frontis of Elisha Kent Kane decorated brown/orange
front board faded and rear board has some ‘bubbling’. £45
Uncommon overview of Franklin’s first two expeditions with
mention of his fate on last expedition. Preface is initialed DWB

195 Houston, To the Arctic by Canoe 1819-21: The Journal and Paintings of
CStuart (Ed) Robert Hood Midshipman with Franklin 1975 McGill Queens First
217pp illus (many colour) VG+/ VG £30

TR,
-

From item 195

196 Latta, The Franklin Conspiracy: Cover Up, Betrayal and the Astonishing
Jeffrey Blair ~ Secret behind the Lost Arctic Expedition 2001 Hounslow softback
320pp illus Mint £15

197 Markham, Address to the RGS on the 50" anniversary of departure of
Clements R Franklin Expedition 14pp Geog Journal July 1895 complete issue £25

198 McClintock, Narrative of the Discovery of the Fate of Sir J Franklin 1859

Capt. John First Murray 403pp +adverts 3 folding maps and folding letter
Original blue cloth bright and clean New eps
Clean, bright and tight £150

199 The Fox,  The Search for Sir John Franklin 27pp article in Cornhill Magazine
An Officer of  bound volume Vol 1 Jan to June 1860 Smith and Elder illus with
fold out map Boards little worn and binding shaky £35

200 Woodward, Portrait of Jane: A Life of Lady Franklin 1951 First H&S 382pp Illus
FJ VG/VG-4cm section top of d/w spine missing
Hard to find book £70
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ARCTIC BOOKS
201 Ellsberg, Hell on Ice: Saga of the Jeanette 1938 Dodd Mead FIRST
Edward Cmdr 421pp +ads lllus VG-/VG- Signed by author £60
Uncommon book signed and in d/w

202 Fisher, Alexander A Journal of a
Voyage of Discovery to the Arctic
Regions in Her Majesty’s ships Hecla
and Griper in the years 1819 and 1820
1821 Fourth edition (same year as first)
Longmans, Hurst 520pp folding map
Appendices Half leather rebacked
professionally with original marbled eps
Bookplate Some offsetting but
generally clean £350

203 Francis,  Arctic Chase: A History of Whaling in Canada’s North
Daniel 1984 Breakwater 117pp illus softback VG £12

204 Frazer, Central Spitzbergen and NE Land Three articles in Geog Journal Sept
RA et al 1924 20pp illus with maps Complete lacking front cover VG- £15

205 Goodridge, Charles Medyett Narrative of a Voyage to the South Seas and the
7 ~ | shipwreck of the Princess of Wales Cutter

S o

NARRATIVE

v oy e e with an account of the two years Residence
SHITWRROK | on an Uninhabited Island 1843 5% edition
Fues U WAL S, | Featherstone signed by the

THWO YEARS' RESIDENCE

DiiAR VIRANIEAD [ I8tAN, author 210pp illus List of subscribers and
S it e

= e e O e press comments Contemporary news articles
tipped onto eps VG- binding weak £155

Famous Victorian story of shipwreck of a
Devon seaman near Crozet Islands

206 Greely, Handbook of Polar Discoveries 1909 Fourth Little Brown 336pp folding
AW maps VG mark on spine Mainly Arctic Expeditions £25

207 Grenfell, The Challenge of Labrador Grenfell Assn 1928 18pp illus
Sir Wilfred card covers loose Signed by author on front cover £15
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208 Grierson,
John

209 Healy,
Capt. M A

210 Herbert,
Wally

211 Huish,
Robert

ARCTIC BOOKS

Challenge to the Poles: Highlights of Arctic and Antarctic
Aviation 1964 First Foulis 695pp illus Fine/VG+ £45

Report of the Cruise of the Revenue Steamer ‘Corwin’ in the Arctic
Ocean in the Year 1884 Washington GPO. 1889 129pp with 40 plates
inc 2 full colour lithographed bird plates with tissue guards, original
brown cloth boards, gilt titles, some wear to spine, VG £120
The expedition sailed to the Bering and Chukcki Seas, during which an
exploring party under Lt. Cantwell surveyed the Kokuk River.

The report includes details of the local illness that Eskimos, the

natural history of maritime Alaska, and information concerning a new
volcano in the Bering Sea. Healy was the first African-American
Commander in the Coast Guard Service.

The Noose of Laurels 1989 First Hodder& Stoughton

VG+/VG+ some browning to paper £20
Story of the Cook/Peary rivalry to be first at the North Pole with
masterly analysis of their claims, by the man who did it

The Last Voyage of Capt. Sir John Ross to the Arctic regions for
Discovery of NW Passage performed in years 1829-33...prefixed by
abridgement of former voyages of Captains Ross, Parry and
others...1835 FIRST EDITION second state John Saunders 696pp
appendix, supplement and dictionary of Esquimaux language Map,
plates and folding table as called for original cloth binding with label on
spine Some light foxing plates clean and bright £250

212 Heyerdahl, Great Norwegian Expeditions Dreyers Forlag about 1938 232 pp

Richter

illus soft blue leather binding Special private edition VG £35

& Riiser-Larsen Chapters on Amundsen, Sverdrup, Nansen, Polar flight & Kon —Tiki

213 Jackson,
Frederick G

A Thousand Days in the Arctic 1899 Harpers FIRST US 940pp +ads
Preface by Adm F L McClintock Plates, panorama and folding maps
as called for Rough cut pages teg Bright gilt and clean VG £300
Three year expedition to Franz Joseph Land which included the
extraordinary meeting with Nansen returning from Fram expedition

33



214 Jackson,
Frederick G

215 [Jackson,
Frederick G ]

219 Laing,
John

220 Longstaff,
DrTG

221 Lyon,
Capt GF

222 Markham,
Clements

223 Marshall,
Robert

224 Mayers,
Kit
225 Mikkelsen,

Ejnar

226 Mikkelsen,
Ejnar

227 Muir,
John

ARCTIC BOOKS

Three years Exploration in Franz Joseph Land 25pp illus article in
Geog Journal Feb 1898 Complete mag. with map of FJ Land VG- £20

The Jackson—Harmsworth Expedition: Account of First Winter
25pp illus article in Geog Journal De 1895 Complete magazine VG- £20

Account of a Voyage to Spitzbergen 1973 K Book reprint (of 1815
original) 173pp cloth binding Fine £35
Includes accounts of zoology, Whale Fishery and Shetland Islands

Oxford Univ Expedition to Greenland 1928 8pp article with map and
illus in July 1929 Geog Journal Complete VG £12

The Private Journal of Captain Lyon of HMS ‘Hecla’ during the

recent Voyage of Discovery under Captain Parry 1821-3 1824 John
Murray FIRST EDITION 468pp folding map 7 plates Half leather
binding. Firm binding Some damp staining to eps o/w clean. £250

Lands of Silence Martino fine Books Reprint of 1921 book 539pp
Limited to 150 copies Fine £45
Review of all polar expeditions (Arctic & Antarctic) to date

Arctic Village Literary Guild 1933 First 399pp illus VG/VG £25
Living with Inuit in Koyukuk area of Alaska in 1930

North East Passage to Muscovy: The First Tudor Explorations Sutton
2005 FIRST 241pp illus Fine /Fine £12

Lost in the Arctic: Being the Story of the ‘Alabama’ Expedition
1909-12 Heinemann 1913 FIRST EDITION Numerous illus
Large folding map 400pp VG with front of d/w only £160

Conquering the Arctic Ice1909 Heinemann FIRST 470pp three maps
(one folding) numerous illus Pictorial front board Clean & tight £220
1907 expedition to the north coast of Alaska

The Cruise of the Corwin: Journal of the Arctic Expedition of 1881 in

search of De Long and the Jeanette 1917 Houghton Mifflin FIRST
279pp illus Grey cloth with col image on front board Near fine  £140
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FRIDTJOF NANSEN

Item 232 From item 231 Item 230

228 Bain, Fridtjof Nansen: His Life and Explorations about 1890
J Arthur Fleming Revell Abridged 2" edition Dec. boards 160pp illus VG- £25

229 Dolman, Dr Nansen: the Man and his Work SPCK 1900108pp map and illus
Frederick School pize label Fine binding but front cover loose £25

230 Johansen, With Nansen in the North 1899 Ward Lock FIRST 351pp+ ads illus
Lieut H Trans by HL Braekstad VG+ Firm and clean £75
Account of the Fram Expedition 1893-96

231 Nansen, The First Crossing of Greenland 1890 Longmans Two vols 510pp +

Fridtjof 509pp Maps and illus as called for Period half leather binding with
marbled boards Firm and clean £385

232 Shackleton, Nansen: the Explorer 1959 FIRST Witherby209pp illus
Edward Near fine book and d/w £25

233 Turley, Nansen of Norway 1934 Third Methuen four illus and two maps

Charles 210pp VG/VG- £38
234 Vogt, Fridtjof Nansen Explorer- Scientist- Humanitarian Dreyers Forlag
Per et al 1961 206pp illus soft blue leather binding Fine £45

Articles by various authors on all aspects of Nansen’s life
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ARCTIC BOOKS
**+% SCARCE BOOK ****

235 Nares, CaptSir GS  Narrative of a Voyage to the Polar Sea during 1875-6 in
HMS ships ‘Alert’ and ‘Discovery’ with notes on Natural History Sampson Low
1878 third edition (same year as first) two volumes 395+378 pp and adverts Six
mounted real sepia photographs, seven full page illustrations, two folding maps
(one in facsimile). Original publishers green cloth decorated in black and gilt. Firm
binding resewn and rebacked with original spines. £525

An account of the last major British Arctic
Expedition and the first since the Franklin
Search Expeditions of the 1850s. The aim
was to reach the North Pole by way of NW
Greenland. The Alert attained a new
Farthest North and much scientific work
was carried out. The expedition was badly
affected by scurvy and was forced to
return. This account is enhanced by the
inclusion of six original photographs.

236 Norton, The Far Eastern Republic of Siberia 1923 FIRST George Allen
Henry 310pp illus folding map VG- £30

237 Ommanney, North Cape 1939 Longmans FIRST 252pp illus VG/VG-chipped £30
F.D. Deep sea trawling off Iceland by deck hand on Discovery Il

*IMPORTANT POLAR BOOK *

238 Parry, W Edward Journal of a Voyage for the Discovery of
the NW Passage from the Atlantic to the Pacific performed in
the years 1819-20 in his Majesty’s ships Hecla and Griper with
appendix, containing scientific and other observations.

1821 FIRST EDITION John Murray Errata slip. 310pp + nine
appendices. 20 plates and folding maps as called for. Bound
with copy of North Georgia Gazette and Winter Chronicle.
132pp Full brown leather binding. New leather spine with five
raised bands Old marbled eps. Negligible foxing and browning.
Binding firm. Very sound and attractive copy. £1,200
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239 Peake,
Mervyn

240 Proulx,
Jean-Pierre

ARCTIC BOOKS

Letters from a Lost Uncle Methuen 1976 First ,thus Fine/Fine £35
Children’s book about adventures in the Arctic Illus by Mervyn Peake

Whaling in the Nth Atlantic from Earliest Times to Mid 19*" Century
1986 Parks Canada 117pp illus softback VG £12

F.D.0

AUTHOR OF

i SOUTH LATITUDE,

JARCTIC VILLAGE

Item 241
241 Rasmussen, Greenland by the Polar Sea: The Story of the Thule Expedition

Knud

242 Rymill,
JR

243 Savours,
Ann
244 Scoresby,

William

245 Scoresby,
William

Item 237 Item 223

from Melville Bay to Cape Morris Jesup 1921 First Heinemann
327pp 8 col plates, folding map VG- very clean internally Spine a
Little faded Bright front board £175

The Tugtilik Country East Greenland 20pp article with map in
May 1934 Journal of Geog Society Complete with articles on
Discovery Il and Swedish Norwegian Expedition 1931 VG- £15

The Search for the NW Passage 1999 First Chatham 342pp lllus
Fine in d/w £20

An Account of the Arctic Regions (with a history and description
of the Northern Whale-fishery) 1969 David and Charles Reprint
Two vols Folding map Intro by Alister Hardy Fine/VG+ £60

The Polar Ice and the North Pole 1980 Caedmon 97pp fold out map
Reprint of ‘On the Greenland or the Polar Ice’ Wernerian Soc 1815 and
‘On the Probability of Reaching the North Pole’ Edinburgh
Philosophical Journal 1828 VG+/VG+ Uncommon book £30
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ARCTIC BOOKS

246 Scoresby, The Life of William Scoresby 1859 First Nelson 406pp

-Jackson RE  folding map Frontispiece is a facsimile. Col plates Original brown
embossed cloth. Spine a little worn Clean and firm £125
Scarce biography written by his nephew

247 Scott, Gino Watkins Hodder and Stoughton 1935 Reprint 317pp illus
M colour frontis VG- spine little worn book plate £25

248 Shackleton, Edward Arctic Journeys Hodder and
Stoughton 1937 First 372pp illus VG in scarce (slightly
chipped) d/w

With loose autograph of author on album page £225

Ernest’s son’s Oxford Univ (LA
Expedition to Ellesmere I
Island 1934-5
249 Sides, In the Kingdom of Ice: the Grand and Terrible Polar Voyage of USS
Hampton Jeanette 2014 One World 454 pp illus Mint £15

250 Soper, The Northwest Passage : A Portrait and Guide Bradt 154pp illus
Tony softback New book Signed £15

251 Spencer, Chapman F Watkin’s Last Expedition 1934
First Chatto and Windus 291pp illus map Clean and tight VG
some light foxing in uncommon d/w with some closed tears
and chipping £155

1930s expedition to Greenland on which Gino Watkins
tragically died

252 Stefansson, My Life with the Eskimo 1913 Macmillan FIRST 538pp illus two maps
Vilhjalmur VG hinges little shaky Inscribed by author in 1920 £75

253 Stefansson, The Friendly Arctic 1921 FIRST EDITION Macmillan 784 pp
Vilhjalmur Illus Two folding maps VG few scuff marks on boards £65
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ARCTIC BOOKS

254 Stefansson, The Adventure of Wrangel Island Cape 1926 FIRST 416pp

Vilhjalmur

256 Smith,
Michael

257 Smith,
Roger F

258 Strathie,
Anne

259 Swan,
Robert

260 [Watkins,
Gino]

261 Watkins,
Gino

262 Wilkins,
Sir Hubert

263 Williams,
Glyn

264 Wright,
Theon

265 Wymer,
Norman

Folding colour map illus VG- faded boards and spine £40
Unsuccessful experiment to colonise the island. Good story!

Captain Francis Crozier: Last Man Standing? 2006 FIRST Collins 242pp
illusFine/VG+ d/w(spine slightly faded) Now scarce £125
Only biography of the modest Captain who sailed with Ross, Franklin
&Parry by the author of the other great Irish unsung hero, Tom Crean

Joint Services Expedition to Blue Mountains, Ellesmere Island 1994
Interim Report 38pp illus Card covers VG £15

A History of Polar Exploration in 50 Objects 2024 History Press
318pp softback New £18
Covers both Arctic and Antarctic exploration from 1770s to 1930s

Icewalk 1990 Jonathan Cape FIRST 254pp illus Inscribed by author
Near fine in d/w Epic trek to the North Pole £15

Article of Tribute to Gino 9pp in October 1932 issue of Geog Journal
Complete journal VG- £15

The Cambridge Exped to Edge Land 27pp article with map and illus in
Geog Journal August 1928 complete magazine VG £15

Under the North Pole: Wilkins-Ellsworth Submarine Expedition
1931 Brewer Warren Putnam FIRST 347pp illus maps on eps VG £65

The Quest for the North West Passage 2007 Folio Society
Decorated front board and spine 614pp illus Mint in slip case £40

The Big Nail: The Story of the Cook-Peary Feud Who was the First to
the North Pole? John Day NY 1970 First 368pp illus Fine/Fine £16

Great Explorers OUP 1956 FIRST Near Fine in d/w £18

8 chapters on explorers including Cook, Scott, Franklin and Magellan

POLAR EPHEMERA & POSTCARDS follow....
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266 Barnard, Sarah Polar Explorers Playing Cards Set of 52
boxed playing cards illustrated with portraits of Scott,
Shackleton, Amundsen etc new £45
Finely drawn pencil sketches with well produced pack

267 Byrd, Cmdr Signature of RE BYRD and RE PEARY on

Album page

268 Bowers,
Henry

269 [Byrd,
RE]

270 Franklin,
Sir John

271 Liebig

272 [Linblad,
Lars-Eric]

273 Lofgren
Charles

POLAR EPHEMERA

£85

Envelope Cover in Henry ‘Birdie’ Bowers’ hand to his sister Miss
Bowers at the family home of Caerlaverock, Ardbeg, Bute (see Seaver
page 91) dated Rangoon 9 March 1908. Envelope has crest of Royal
Indian Marines on reverse. Bold writing in ink £475
Any ephemera in Bowers’s hand is scarce. Sold with invoice dated 2015

Commemorative Coin for Harold I. June co-pilot in the Byrd
Ant. Exped. produced by citizens of his home town Stamford VG £75

Porcelain Statue of Sir John Franklin marked with his home town of
Spilsby, Lincolnshire about 1930 155mm mint £95

Set of six trade cards ‘ANTARCTICA’ landscape scenes in colour
1960s VG+ French £25

Booklet 10" Anniversary of Linblad Tourist Expeditions in Antarctica
1966-75 Pub American Soc of Polar Philatelists compiled by Salomon
Borten 20pp card covers with several stamped covers with postal
cachets tipped in. lllus of ships and covers Unusual and collectable £55

Postcard of CF Lofgren and dog. Front has printed text including
signature. Personally signed on back ‘Lycum program RBHS
November 17 1931 CE Lofgren’ VG £75
US Navy Lieutenant who served on the 1928 Byrd Expedition

274 Model of Polar Explorers by Brittains 1970s?
plastic (as shown). Men 5cms high VG some sledge
ropes detached Uncommon £70
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275 Oates,
Capt LEG

POLAR EPHEMERA
Envelope Cover in Captain Oates hand to his mother at Gestingthorpe
Hall 1902 Endorsed 'On Service/ No Stamps’ posted from Army PO 44
with ‘London Paid’ arrival stamp. Writing in pencil £800
Rare survivor as nearly all Oates’ correspondence was destroyed by the
family after his death in 1912. During the Boer War Oates served in
Rimington’s Column 6%(Inniskilling) Dragoons. He was severely
wounded in the leg in April 1901 shortly after his arrival in South Africa
but returned to his regiment at the end of 1901. With 2012 sales
invoice from Classic Stamps Auction, NZ and photocopy of 11 line note
from Oates to his mother which presumably was inside the envelope
and is dated 7 March 1902

Item 268
276 [Peary,R
Capt Scott]

277
278 Ponting

Herbert

279 Rennick,
Henry E

280 Scott,
Captain RF

; UE ! 4
A

Item 280 Item 275
Narrative of Journey to North Pole Article in The Times 13 Sept 1909
Report of Scot’s plans for expedition to S Pole Complete newspaper
Edges little worn £15

Polar Medal Replica with bar ‘Antarctic 1929-35’ & white ribbon £45

Photograph of Wilson and Bowers reading ramp thermometer
7 June 1911 on Terra Nova Expedition 24 x 18cms in cream mount
Paul Popper unknown date £110

Signature in ink on autograph album page ‘H Rennick 14.6.10 Terra
Nova RYS’ VG £150
Lieut in Royal Navy joined the expedition as hydrographer but failed to
join the shore party for medical reasons. Died 1914 when ship HMS
Hogue sunk by U boat. From same autograph album as item 280

Signature in ink ‘R. Scott’ on autograph album page with one for
‘Teddy Evans’ VG With invoice from International Autograph

Auctions 2014. From same autograph album as item 279 £700
Unusual to have both ‘Terra Nova’ Expedition leader and second in
command signatures together on same sheet.
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POLAR EPHEMERA

281 [Scott, Captain Scott Raphael Tuck ‘Little Book’ Series Produced in wartime
Captain RF] for use in air raid shelters 6 x 9cms colour cover 32pp illus VG- £25

282 [Scott, THE DAILY MIRROR Dash to the Pole 10 May 1911
Captain RF] ~ complete issue edges little worn £30

283 [Scott, All’'s Well CD Five new folk songs by Jake Wilson; one on each
Captain RF] member of the polar party, with sleeve notes 2012 New £10

284 [Scott, Fridge Magnet showing Terra Nova Expedition emblem 7.5cms
Captain RF] diameter in packaging NMM New £10

285 [Scott, Captain R F Scott RN ‘Spy’ caricature in lounge suit smoking cigarette
Captain RF] 1910 36 x 24 cms colour in gold coloured frame £85

286 [Scott, Cigarette card by Nicholas Sarony ‘Celebrities and their Autographs’

Captain RF] number 75 about 1930 VG £12
287 Scott, Cigarette card by J A Pattreiouex, Manchester ‘ Famous Statues’
Captain RF] London statue Waterloo Place about 1930 VG £12
288 [Scott, Royal Doulton Presentation Plate of Scott leaving Cape Evans with

Captain RF] ponies. Hand coloured bone china produced from original artwork by
Andrew Wheatcroft Limited edition 1276/3500 with certificate and in
original box £45

289 [Scott, Centenary Service Programme and 38pp illus information booklet St
Captain RF] Paul’s Cathedral 29 March 2012 Fine £20

290 [Shackleton, Trade Card for Stamina Trousers showing James Caird off South
EH] Georgia 8x6cms VG £10

291 [Shackleton, Spode plate in Great Explorers Series showing James Caird off South
EH] Georgia. Produced with approval of RGS Limited & numbered 614
In original padded Spode box Fine £95

292 [Shackleton, R.R.S Shackleton Plaque with family crest and motto ‘Fortitudine
EH] Vincimus’ mounted on wood shield 17.5cms tall £35
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POLAR EPHEMERA

293 [Shackleton, Kite Cartoon of Shackleton in lounge suit from Vanity Fair
EH] about 1910 Framed Fine £150

Item 293

294 [Shackleton, EH Southwards on the Quest Scala

Cinema FACSIMILE BROCHURE produced by Erskine Press

) Souvenir brochure of eight pictures taken during the

coU1uwarn B expedition bound in brown paper cover with other Quest
QUEST. y ephemera in facsimile (postcards and flyer for the film)

2 Limited to 275 copies £50

295 Trans-Antarctic Expedition 30 anniversary three First Day Covers
Postmarked 1988 Rothera Colour images on front and one signed
by Dr Hannes la Grange, one by Dr Hal Lister and one by Ken
Blaiklock Fine £20 each

POLAR POSTCARDS follow.....

Item 314 Item 308
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A SELECTION OF POLAR POSTCARDS
All cards VG, B&W & postally unused unless stated otherwise.

Many other polar postcards available. Please ask

ARCTIC
296 Fridtjof Nansen portrait Celebre Viaggiatore Polare £30
297 Duca degli Abruzzi al Polo Nord Stoppani Fratelli, Milano £35
298 Cook and Peary Series Kawin & Co Chicago 24 available Ask for details £8

299 Nansen meeting Jackson 17.6.1896 col Goldfeld Others in series available  £30
300 Nils Adolf Nordenskiold (of Vega) Das Grosse Jahrhundert collection No 185 £15
301 Andree’s Polar Journey ‘Just About to Ascend’ col+Van Houten’s Cocoa Ad  £35

302 How Cook and Peary discovered the North Pole map US Card £20
303 Watkins Mountain Expedition 1969
signed six members Stamped Scoresby Sund £40

Item 307 Item 298 Item 312
ANTARCTIC

References for Antarctic postcards are from Margery Wharton’s Catalogue,

Postcards of Antarctic Expeditions 1898-1958 (see item 169)

304 Discovery Expedition Wrench DA 3 Post mark Antarctic Expedition 1901 £75
305 Discovery Expedition Canterbury Times NZ DE23 Weddell Seal mother £65
306 Set of seven cards Terra Nova Expedition series 2 Fine Art Society KA Fine £230

.... Also other ‘odds’ in Fine Art series in stock

307 Capt Scott: South Pole Hero KC1 £40
308 Capt Scott and Motor Sledge 18 Jan 1912 Batchelder Croydon KC 2 £50
309 Scott Memorial Dauphine Le Lautaret XM144c number 1776 £40
310 SS Nimrod Gl 7 Postally used 1910 £20
311 South Magnetic Pole GA 7 Plasmon biscuits Many other GA cards available  £30
312 Adrien de Gerlache AE2 50t anniversary with franked stamp £30
313 Commemorative du retour Pole Sud de Gerlache AB 22 postally used 18.12.08 £70
314 Charcot Le Pourquoi Pas HBI postally used 20.11.08 £75
315 TAE Husky Sledge Dog £18
316 Government House Port Stanley, FI 1938 Other Fi cards available £30
317 Roald Amundsen 50t anniversary Netherlands postally used 1961 £20
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Book Fairs 2025

We are booked in to exhibit at these fairs in 2025. Be sure to check the website
www.pbfa.org to see if they are taking place. Please let us know if you would like a
complimentary admission ticket, if you would like us to bring along particular books
for you to see, or if you have any interesting books on any subject to sell.

e 13 April 2025 Topsham Book PBFA Fair, Exeter EX3 OHF

e 26/27 April Oxford PBFA Book Fair Oxford Brookes University OX3 OBP

e 17/18 May London Rare & Antiquarian PBFA Fair ILEC, Earls Court SW6 1UD

e 27/28 July Bath PBFA/ABA Book Fair, Bath Pavilion BA2 4EU

e 10 August Topsham PBFA Book Fair, Exeter EX3 OHF

e 6 September Abergavenny PBFA Fair, The Priory Centre NP7 5 ND. Wales

e 18 October Oxford PBFA Book Fair Oxford Brookes University OX3 OBP

e 24/26 October Shackleton Autumn School Athy, Kildare, Ireland

e 16 November Topsham Book PBFA Fair, Exeter EX3 OHF
Books new to stock are regularly added to the quarterly PBFA on-line fairs which take

on 1 January,1 April, 1 July and 1 October 2024, opening at noon.
For full details of the PBFA Fairs, please see the website www.pbfa.org

A ok ok ok 3k K Ak ok ok ok ok ok ok %k ko ok ok ok ok 5k 3k 3k ok A ok ok ok ok 3k 3k Kk K ok ok ok ok 3k 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok 5k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok %k %k ok ok ok ok ok
Abbreviations used: b&w black and white; d/w dust wrapper; ed edited by;
(fleps (free)endpaper(s); GJ Geographical Journal, illus.
illustration(s); insc. inscription; ND no date; pp pages;
o/w otherwise; prelims. preliminary pages; teg Top edges gilt;
trans translated; Univ. university; vol(s). volume(s)

Condition rated: book / d/w (New/Mint/Fine/Very Good/Good : + plus or — minus )
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http://www.pbfa.org/
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Devon and
Cornwall

Talks e Lunches e Trips ¢ Events

Meeting at the Duke of Cornwall Hotel, Plymouth

www.devonandcornwallpolarsociety.org.uk

$ Devon & Cornwall Polar Society

46




